F-9 Reconciliation of Rate Base to Capital Structure 1501
F-10 Allocation of Interim Rate Relief 1502

FT. MEADE
F-1 Average Rate Base and Rate of Return 1504
F-2 Working Capital 1505
F-3 Adjustments to Rate Base 1509
F-4 Net Operating Income 1511
F-5 Adjustments to Net Operating Income 1513
F-6 Revenue Expansion Factor 1515
F-7 Revenue Deficiency 1516
F-8 Average Cost of Capital 1517
F-9 Reconciliation of Rate Base to Capital Structure 1518
F-10 Allocation of Interim Rate Relief 1519

FLORIDA COMMON
F-2 Working Capital 1521

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS
DOCKET NO. 20220067-GU

MINIMUM  FILING  REQUIREMENTS

TABLE  OF  CONTENTS
SCHEDULE F - INTERIM RATE RELIEF

FPUC MFR 001443

Schedule F-1 CONSOLIDATED Page 1 of 1

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide a schedule calculating a 13-month Type of Data Shown:
average rate base and historic base year end for interim rate Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Consolidated Gas relief. Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU
Average Year-End

Average  Average  12/31/21 Y/E 12/31/21 Y/E
Line No. Utility Plant  Per Books Adjustment Adjusted Per Books Adjustment Adjusted

 1 PLANT IN SERVICE $ 507,761,437   $ (20,156,018)   $ 487,605,419   $ 531,089,739   $ (20,072,743)   $ 511,016,996
 2 COMMON PLANT ALLOCATED 11,153,532   -   11,153,532   11,318,287   -   11,318,287
 3 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 36,202,069   -   36,202,069   36,202,069   -   36,202,069
 4 COMPLETED NOT CLASSIFIED PLANT -   -   -   -   -   -
 5 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 8,082,163   -   8,082,163   4,853,259   -   4,853,259
6 GOODWILL 3,183,612   (3,183,612)   -   3,183,612   (3,183,612)   -
7 COMMON CONST. WORK IN PROGRESS 363   -   363   -   -   -
8   TOTAL PLANT $ 566,383,176   $ (23,339,630)   $ 543,043,546   $ 586,646,966   $ (23,256,355)   $ 563,390,611

DEDUCTIONS

9 ACCUM. DEPR. - UTILITY PLANT $ (125,579,503)   $ 9,758,401   $ (115,821,102)   $ (129,979,931)   $ 9,870,604   $ (120,109,327)
10 ACCUM. DEPR. - COMMON PLANT  (1,887,633)   -   (1,887,633)   (2,180,564)   -   (2,180,564)
11 ACCUM. AMORT. - ACQ. ADJ. (14,675,310)   -   (14,675,310)   (15,286,051)   -   (15,286,051)
12 RETIREMENT WORK IN PROCESS 1,058,629   -   1,058,629   1,118,965   -   1,118,965
13 CUSTOMER ADV. FOR CONST. (805,306)   -   (805,306)   (695,131)   -   (695,131)

-   -
14   TOTAL DEDUCTIONS $ (141,889,123)   $ 9,758,401   $ (132,130,722)   $ (147,022,711)   $ 9,870,604   $ (137,152,107)

15 PLANT NET $ 424,494,053   $ (13,581,229)   $ 410,912,824   $ 439,624,254   $ (13,385,751)   $ 426,238,503

 ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL

16 BALANCE SHEET METHOD $ (134,704,916)   $ 134,045,885   $ (659,031)   $ (140,487,965)   $ 141,611,546   $ 1,123,581
17 COMMON WORKING CAPITAL 2,937,629   2,937,629   7,084,298   7,084,298
18 TOTAL RATE BASE $ 292,726,766   $ 120,464,656   $ 413,191,422   $ 306,220,588   $ 128,225,795   $ 434,446,383

19 NET OPERATING INCOME $ 21,780,867   $ (4,009,624)   $ 17,771,243   $ 21,780,867   $ (4,009,624)   $ 17,771,243

20 RATE OF RETURN 7.44% 4.30% 7.11% 4.09%

Supporting Schedules:  F-2, F-3, F-4 Recap Schedules:

   Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Rate Of

1437

FPUC MFR 001444

Schedule F-2 CONSOLIDATED Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Working Capital Page 1 of 4

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide a schedule calculating a 13-month Type of Data Shown:
average working capital allowance for interim Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Consolidated Gas rate relief. Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No. 20220067-GU

Line No. Description Average Per Books Non-Utility Capital Structure Other Average Adjusted

ASSETS
1 CASH 53,046$   -$   -$   -$   53,046$
2 INVESTMENT IN SUBSIDIARY -   -   -   -   -
3 SPECIAL DEPOSITS -   -   -   -   -
4 WORKING FUNDS 39,278   -   -   -   39,278
5 TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS -   -   -   -   -
6 NOTES RECEIVABLE -   -   -   -   -
7 CUST. ACCTS. REC.- GAS 15,656,130   -   -   (5,049,658)   10,606,472
8 OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 73,689   -   -   -   73,689
9 ACC. PROV.UNCOLL. ACCTS.- GAS (952,954)   -   -   -   (952,954)
10 ACC. PROV.UNCOLL.ACCTS.- OTHER -   -   -   -   -
11 RECEIVABLE ASSOC. COMPANIES (122,658,697)   -   -   122,658,697   -

[…]

27 OPERATIONAL BALANCE SHEET ACCT. (114,978)   -   -   (37,453)   (152,431)

28 TOTAL DEFERRED DEBITS 15,574,027$   -$   -$   (56,797)$   15,517,230$

29 TOTAL CURRENT & DEFERRED DEBITS (86,431,432)$   -$   -$   117,715,374$   31,283,942$

Supporting Schedules: B-13 p 1 of 2 Recap Schedules: F-1, F-3

Company Adjustments - Average

1438

FPUC MFR 001445

Schedule F-2 CONSOLIDATED Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Working Capital Page 2 of 4

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide a schedule calculating a 13-month Type of Data Shown:
average working capital allowance for interim Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Consolidated Gas rate relief. Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

-
Line No. Description Average Per Books Non-Utility Capital Structure Other Average Adjusted

LIABILITIES

1 NOTES PAYABLE -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
2 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 6,822,734   -   -   (468,061)   6,354,673
3 ACCTS. PAYABLE - ASSOC. CO. -   -   -   -   -
4 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 10,307,573   -   (10,307,573)   -   -
5 TAXES ACCRUED-GENERAL -   -   -   -   -
6 TAXES ACCRUED-INCOME 3,977,693   -   -   -   3,977,693
7 INTEREST ACCRUED 117,560   -   -   214,251   331,811
8 DIVIDENDS DECLARED -   -   -   -   -
9 TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 2,967,832   -   -   -   2,967,832
10 INACTIVE DEPOSITS -   -   -   -   -
11 CONSERVATION COST TRUE-UP -   -   -   -   -
12 MISC. CURRENT ACCRUED LIAB. 52,149   -   -   (6,678)   45,471
13 OP. LEASE OBLIGATIONS - CURRENT 431,838   -   -   -   431,838

14 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 24,677,379$   -$   (10,307,573)$   (260,488)$   14,109,318$

DEFERRED CREDITS & OPERATING RESERVES

15 OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS 6,143,867$   -$   -$   (3,342,450)$   2,801,417$
16 REGULATORY LIAB. - ENVIRONMENTAL 2,420,000   -   -   (2,420,000)   -
17 OP. LEASE OBLIGATIONS NON-CURRENT 1,273,564   -   -   -   1,273,564
18 ACCRUED LIABILITY INSURANCE 680,052   -   -   -   680,052
19 ACCUM PROV - RATE REFUNDS 234,949   -   -   -   234,949
20 PENSIONS & BENEFITS RESERVE 12,843,673   -   -   -   12,843,673

21 TOTAL DEFERRED LIABILITIES 23,596,105$   -$   -$   17,833,655$

22 TOTAL LIABILITIES 48,273,484$   -$   (10,307,573)$   (260,488)$   31,942,973$

23 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE (134,704,916)$  -$   10,307,573$   117,975,862$  (659,031)$

Supporting Schedules:  B-13 p 2 of 2 Recap Schedules:  F-1, F-3

Company Adjustments - Average

1439

FPUC MFR 001446

Schedule F-2 CONSOLIDATED Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Working Capital Page 3 of 4

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide a schedule calculating historic base year end Type of Data Shown:
working capital allowance for interim rate relief. Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Consolidated Gas Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

Line No. Description 12/31/21 Per Books Non-Utility Capital Structure Other 12/31/21 Adjusted

ASSETS

1 CASH 10,323$   -$   -$   -$   10,323$
2 INVESTMENT IN SUBSIDIARY -   -   -   -   -
3 SPECIAL DEPOSITS -   -   -   -   -
4 WORKING FUNDS 39,300   -   -   -   39,300
5 TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS -   -   -   -   -
6 NOTES RECEIVABLE -   -   -   -   -
7 CUST. ACCTS. REC.- GAS 17,133,362   -   -   (6,038,196)   11,095,166
8 OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 150,402   -   -   -   150,402
9 ACCUM. PROV.UNCOLLECT. ACCTS.- GAS (663,306)   -   -   -   (663,306)

10 ACCUM. PROV.UNCOLLECT.ACCTS.- OTHER -   -   -   -   -
11 RECEIVABLE ASSOC. COMPANIES (131,096,611)   -   -   131,096,611   -
12 PLANT & OPER.MATERIAL & SUPPL. 727,825   -   -   -   727,825
13 MERCHANDISE -   -   -   -   -
14 GAS STORED (376,770)   -   -   376,770   -
15 PREPAYMENTS 1,155,254   -   -   -   1,155,254
16 OTHER INVESTMENTS -   -   -   -   -
17 SINKING FUNDS -   -   -   -   -
18 ACCTS. REC. - UNBILLED REVENUE 2,998,901   -   -   -   2,998,901
19 MISC. CURRENT AND ACC, ASSETS 6,755   -   -   -   6,755
20 OPERATING LEASES 1,370,615   -   -   -   1,370,615

21 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS (108,543,950)$   -$   -$   125,435,185$   16,891,235$

DEFERRED DEBITS

22 UNAMORTIZED DEBT EXPENSE -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
23 OTHER REGULATORY ASSETS 11,287,524   -   -   -   11,287,524
24 CLEARING ACCOUNTS 235,178   -   -   -   235,178
25 OTHER DEFERRED DEBITS 4,730,239   -   -   (1,426,834)   3,303,405
26 UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE 316,337   -   -   -   316,337
27 OPERATIONAL BALANCE SHEET ACCT. (291,411)   -   -   -   (291,411)
28 TOTAL DEFERRED DEBITS 16,277,867$   -$   -$   (1,426,834)$   14,851,033$
29 TOTAL CURRENT AND DEFERRED DEBITS (92,266,083)$   -$   -$   124,008,351$   31,742,268$

Supporting Schedules: B-13 p 1 of 2 Recap Schedules: F-1, F-3

Company Adjustments- Year End

1440

FPUC MFR 001447

Schedule F-2 CONSOLIDATED Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Working Capital Page 4 of 4

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide a schedule calculating a historic base year end Type of Data Shown:
working capital allowance for interim rate relief. Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Consolidated Gas Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

-
Line No. Description 12/31/21 Per Books Non-Utility Capital Structure Other 12/31/21 Adjusted

LIABILITIES

1 NOTES PAYABLE -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
2 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 10,007,272   -   -   (790,833)   9,216,439
3 ACCTS. PAYABLE - ASSOC. CO. -   -   -   -   -
4 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 10,647,558   -   (10,647,558)   -   -
5 TAXES ACCRUED-GENERAL -   -   -   -   -
6 TAXES ACCRUED-INCOME 4,659,222   -   -   -   4,659,222
7 INTEREST ACCRUED 179,561   -   -   154,475   334,036
8 DIVIDENDS DECLARED -   -   -   -   -
9 TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 1,473,071   -   -   -   1,473,071
10 INACTIVE DEPOSITS -   -   -   -   -
11 CONSERVATION COST TRUE-UP -   -   -   -   -
12 MISC. CURRENT ACCRUED LIAB. 18,730   -   -   29,013   47,743
13 OP. LEASE OBLIGATIONS - CURRENT 414,719   -   -   -   414,719

14 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 27,400,133$   -$   (10,647,558)$   (607,345)$   16,145,230$

DEFERRED CREDITS & OPERATING RESERVES

15 OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS 3,796,006$   -$   -$   (3,928,293)$   (132,287)$
16 REG. LIABILITIES - ENVIRONMENTAL 2,420,000   -   -   (2,420,000)   -
17 OP. LEASE OBLIGATIONS NON-CURRENT 903,964   -   -   -   903,964
18 ACCRUED LIABILITY INSURANCE 700,152   -   -   -   700,152
19 ACCUM PROV - RATE REFUNDS -   -   -   -   -
20 PENSIONS & BENEFITS RESERVE 13,001,627   -   -   -   13,001,627

21 TOTAL DEFERRED LIABILITIES 20,821,749$   -$   -$   (6,348,293)$   14,473,456$

22 TOTAL LIABILITIES 48,221,882$   -$   (10,647,558)$   (6,955,638)$   30,618,686$

23 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE (140,487,965)$   -$   10,647,558$   130,963,989$   1,123,582$

Supporting Schedules:  B-13 p 2 of 2 Recap Schedules:  F-1, F-3

Company Adjustments - Year End

1441

FPUC MFR 001448

Schedule F-3 CONSOLIDATED Page 1 of 2

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: List and explain all proposed adjustments to the 13-month Type of Data Shown:
average rate base for interim rate relief. Calculate the revenue Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Consolidated Gas impact of each adjustment, assuming the requested rate of Witness: M. Everngam
return and expansion factor remain constant.

Docket No.: 20220067-GU
Average Average Average Average

[…]

24 Acct. Payable & Other Deferred Credits Eliminate underrecovery of conservation and purchased gas 961,458   961,458   94,520.88
25 Other Def. Debits and Other Def. Credits Eliminate underrecovery of conservation and purchased gas (811,846)   (811,846)

26 141,611,546   -   141,611,546   14,001,635
27 TOTAL RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL 128,225,795   (1,433,819)   129,659,614   12,826,641

Supporting Schedules:  B-3 Recap Schedules:  F-1, F-2

Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Adjustments To Rate Base

1443

FPUC MFR 001450

Schedule F-4 CONSOLIDATED   Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Net Operating Income Page 1 of 2

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income per Type of Data Shown:
books for the historic base year and any adjustments Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Consolidated Gas made to the historic base year for interim purposes. Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Line No. Description Total Company Per Books Adjustments Company Adjusted
Revenue Adjustment Using

Average Rate Base N.O.I. Requirement

OPERATING REVENUE:

1   OPERATING REVENUES $ 138,873,690   $ (60,136,934)   $ 78,736,756   $ 5,996,438   $ 84,733,194

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 83,777,236   (48,571,260)   35,205,976   30,162   35,236,138
3   DEPRECIATION 13,599,470   (874,524)   12,724,947   -   12,724,947
4   AMORTIZATIONS 2,462,935   -   2,462,935   -   2,462,935

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES

5 REVENUE RELATED 11,817,559   (5,097,831)   6,719,728   10,860   6,730,588
6 OTHER -   -   -   -   -

 INCOME TAXES

7   -FEDERAL 2,755,088   (1,348,401)   1,406,687   885,271   2,291,957
8   -STATE 6,849   (235,295)   (228,445)   624,130   395,684

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - NET:

9   -FEDERAL 1,534,304   -   1,534,304   -   1,534,304
10   -STATE 1,139,382   -   1,139,382   -   1,139,382
11 INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT -   -   -   -   -

12   TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 117,092,823   $ (56,127,310)   $ 60,965,513   $ 1,550,422   62,515,935

13   OPERATING INCOME $ 21,780,867   $ (4,009,624)   $ 17,771,243   $ 4,446,016   $ 22,217,259

Supporting Schedules:  F-5 Recap Schedules:  F-1

Net Operating Income - Historic Base Year Ended  12/31/2021

1444

FPUC MFR 001451

Schedule F-4 CONSOLIDATED   Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Net Operating Income Page 2 of 2

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income per Type of Data Shown:
books for the historic base year and any adjustments Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Consolidated Gas made to the historic base year for interim purposes. Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Line No. Description Total Company Per Books Adjustments Company Adjusted
Revenue Adjustment Using

Year-End Rate Base N.O.I. Requirement

OPERATING REVENUE:

1   OPERATING REVENUES $ 138,873,690   $ (60,136,934)   $ 78,736,756   $ 7,542,363   $ 86,279,119

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 83,777,236   (48,571,260)   35,205,976   37,938   35,243,914
3   DEPRECIATION 13,599,470   (874,524)   12,724,947   -   12,724,947
4   AMORTIZATIONS 2,462,935   -   2,462,935   -   2,462,935

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES

5 REVENUE RELATED 11,817,559   (5,097,831)   6,719,728   13,659   6,733,387
6 OTHER -   -   -   -   -

 INCOME TAXES

7   -FEDERAL 2,755,088   (1,348,401)   1,406,687   1,486,542   2,893,229
8   -STATE 6,849   (235,295)   (228,445)   411,992   183,547

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - NET:

9   -FEDERAL 1,534,304   -   1,534,304   -   1,534,304
10   -STATE 1,139,382   -   1,139,382   -   1,139,382
11 INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT -   -   -   -   -

12   TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 117,092,823   $ (56,127,310)   $ 60,965,513   $ 1,950,132   62,915,645

13   OPERATING INCOME $ 21,780,867   $ (4,009,624)   $ 17,771,243   $ 5,592,231   $ 23,363,474

Supporting Schedules:  F-5 Recap Schedules:  F-1

Net Operating Income - Historic Base Year Ended  12/31/2021

1445

FPUC MFR 001452

Schedule F-5 CONSOLIDATED Interim Rate Relief - Net Operating Income Adjustments Page 1 of 2

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide a schedule of proposed adjustments to Type of Data Shown:
N.O.I. and the revenue requirement effect on each. Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Consolidated Gas Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

Adjust. Adjustment Non-Utility Regulated Increase (Decrease)

[…]

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Consolidated Gas Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

Line No. Description Amount Amount
Year End

1 ADJUSTED RATE BASE $ 413,191,422   $ 434,446,383

2 REQUESTED RATE OF RETURN 5.38% 5.38%

3 N.O.I. REQUIREMENTS $ 22,217,259   $ 23,363,474

4 LESS: ADJUSTED N.O.I. 17,771,243   17,771,243

5 N.O.I. DEFICIENCY $ 4,446,016   $ 5,592,231

6 EXPANSION FACTOR 1.3487 1.3487

7 REVENUE DEFICIENCY $ 5,996,438   $ 7,542,362

8 LESS ADJUSTMENT FOR DECREASE IN INDIANTOWN & FT. MEADE (340,946)   (413,107)

9 ADJUSTED F-10 5,655,492   7,129,255

Supporting Schedules:  F-1, F-4, F-6, F-8 Recap Schedules:  A-1

1449

FPUC MFR 001456

Schedule F-8 CONSOLIDATED   Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Cost of Capital Page 1 of 1

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide a schedule calculating 13-month Type of Data Shown:
average cost of capital for interim rate relief. Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Consolidated Gas Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

Average
Line No. Description Per Books Specific Prorata Adjusted Ratio Cost Rate Weighted Cost

1 LONG TERM DEBT 78,325,648$   -$   44,237,464$   122,563,112$   29.66% 3.60% 1.07%

2 SHORT TERM DEBT 27,741,679   -   15,668,195   43,409,874   10.51% 1.42% 0.15%

3 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 10,307,572   -   10,307,572   2.49% 2.37% 0.06%

4 COMMON EQUITY 111,596,860   (2,469,682)   63,028,679   172,155,857   41.66% 9.84% 4.10%

5 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 64,755,007   -   64,755,007   15.67% 0.00% 0

6 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0

7 TOTAL 292,726,766$   (2,469,682)$   122,934,338$   413,191,422$   100.00% 17.24% 5.38%

Supporting Schedules:  Recap Schedules:  F-7

Adjustments

1450

FPUC MFR 001457

Schedule F-9 CONSOLIDATED   Reconciliation of Average Capital Structure to Average Jurisdictional Rate Base (Interim) Page 1 of 1

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Reconcile the total capital structure with the jurisdictional 13-month average Type of Data Shown:
average rate base for the corresponding time period used for interim purposes. Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Consolidated Gas Show all balance sheet accounts and individual adjustments necessary to Witness: M. Everngam

[…]

1451

FPUC MFR 001458

Schedule F-10 CONSOLIDATED Calculation Of Interim Rate Relief - Deficiency Allocation Page 1 of 1

Florida Public Service Commission   Explanation: Provide the allocation of interim rate relief. Type of Data Shown:
Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Consolidated Gas Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Rate Schedule Bills Therm Sales Customer Charge Energy Charge TOTAL (4+5) Dollar Increase % Increase PER THERM

This schedule cannot be consolidated.  Please see individual F-10 schedules for detail.

Supporting Schedules:  F-7 Recap Schedules:

Year Ended 12/31/2021

1452

FPUC MFR 001459

Schedule F-1 FPUC Page 1 of 1

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide a schedule calculating a 13-month Type of Data Shown:
average rate base and historic base year end for interim Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company rate relief. Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU
Average Year-End

Average  Average  12/31/21 Y/E 12/31/21 Y/E
Line No. Utility Plant  Per Books Adjustment Adjusted Per Books Adjustment Adjusted

 1 PLANT IN SERVICE $ 355,736,421   $ (8,669,702)   $ 347,066,719   $ 374,740,818   $ (8,587,240)   $ 366,153,578
 2 COMMON PLANT ALLOCATED 7,785,269   -   7,785,269   7,900,957   -   7,900,957
 3 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 35,456,269   -   35,456,269   35,456,269   -   35,456,269
 4 COMPLETED NOT CLASSIFIED PLANT -   -   -   -   -   -
 5 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 6,113,108   -   6,113,108   3,841,311   -   3,841,311
 6 GOODWILL 2,469,682   (2,469,682)   -   2,469,682   (2,469,682)   -
 7 COMMON CONST. WORK IN PROGRESS 253   253   -   -
 8   TOTAL PLANT $ 407,561,002   $ (11,139,384)   $ 396,421,618   $ 424,409,037   $ (11,056,922)   $ 413,352,115

DEDUCTIONS

9 ACCUM. DEPR. - UTILITY PLANT $ (85,756,123)   $ 3,640,426   $ (82,115,697)   $ (88,659,091)   $ 3,660,857   $ (84,998,234)
10 ACCUM. DEPR. - COMMON PLANT  (1,321,787)   -   (1,321,787)   (1,527,051)   -   (1,527,051)
11 ACCUM. AMORT. - ACQ. ADJ. (14,132,563)   -   (14,132,563)   (14,718,446)   -   (14,718,446)
12 RETIREMENT WORK IN PROCESS 618,132   -   618,132   849,226   -   849,226
13 CUSTOMER ADV. FOR CONST. (805,306)   -   (805,306)   (695,131)   -   (695,131)

14   TOTAL DEDUCTIONS $ (101,397,647)   $ 3,640,426   $ (97,757,221)   $ (104,750,493)   $ 3,660,857   $ (101,089,636)

15 PLANT NET $ 306,163,355   $ (7,498,958)   $ 298,664,397   $ 319,658,544   $ (7,396,065)   $ 312,262,479

 ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL

16 BALANCE SHEET METHOD $ (98,404,885)   $ 96,988,164   $ (1,416,721)   $ (105,078,460)   $ 104,938,361  $ (140,099)
17 COMMON WORKING CAPITAL 3,544,428   3,544,428   7,101,689   7,101,689
18 TOTAL RATE BASE $ 211,302,897   $ 89,489,206   $ 300,792,103   $ 221,681,773   $ 97,542,296   $ 319,224,069

19 NET OPERATING INCOME $ 15,847,700   $ (2,177,739)   $ 13,669,961   $ 15,847,700   $ (2,177,739)   $ 13,669,961

20 RATE OF RETURN 7.50% -2.43% 4.54% 7.15% -2.23% 4.28%

Supporting Schedules:  F-2, F-3, F-4 Recap Schedules:

   Calculation of Interim Rate Relief -

1453

FPUC MFR 001460

Schedule F-2 FPUC Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Working Capital Page 1 of 4

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide a schedule calculating a 13-month average Type of Data Shown:
working capital allowance for interim rate relief. Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

Line No. Description Average Per Books Non-Utility Capital Structure Other Average Adjusted

[…]

27 OPERATIONAL BALANCE SHEET ACCT. -   -   -   -   -

28 TOTAL DEFERRED DEBITS 14,827,361$   -$   -$   -$   14,827,361$
29 TOTAL CURRENT & DEFERRED DEBITS (56,219,686)$   -$   -$   82,611,067$   26,391,381$

Supporting Schedules: B-13 p 1 of 2 Recap Schedules: F-1, F-3

Company Adjustments - Average

1454

FPUC MFR 001461

Schedule F-2 FPUC Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Working Capital Page 2 of 4

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide a schedule calculating a 13-month average Type of Data Shown:
working capital allowance for interim rate relief. Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

-
Line No. Description Average Per Books Non-Utility Capital Structure Other Average Adjusted

LIABILITIES

1 NOTES PAYABLE -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
2 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 6,234,283   -   -   -   6,234,283
3 ACCTS. PAYABLE - ASSOC. CO. -   -   -   -   -
4 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 8,766,028   -   (8,766,028)   -   -
5 TAXES ACCRUED-GENERAL -   -   -   -   -
6 TAXES ACCRUED-INCOME 2,484,785   -   -   -   2,484,785
7 INTEREST ACCRUED 102,485   -   -   -   102,485
8 DIVIDENDS DECLARED -   -   -   -   -
9 TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 2,188,321   -   -   -   2,188,321
10 INACTIVE DEPOSITS -   -   -   -   -
11 CONSERVATION COST TRUE-UP -   -   -   -   -
12 MISC. CURRENT ACCRUED LIAB. -   -   -   -   -
13 OP. LEASE OBLIGATIONS - CURRENT 328,199   -   -   -   328,199

14 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 20,104,101$   -$   (8,766,028)$   -$   11,338,073$

DEFERRED CREDITS & OPERATING RESERVES

15 OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS 8,174,223$   -$   (5,611,069)$   2,563,154$
16 REGULATORY LIAB. - ENVIRONMENTAL -   -   -   -   -
17 OP. LEASE OBLIGATIONS NON-CURRENT 1,007,472   -   -   -   1,007,472
18 ACCRUED LIABILITY INSURANCE 680,052   -   -   -   680,052
19 ACCUM PROV - RATE REFUNDS 161,497   -   -   -   161,497
20 PENSIONS & BENEFITS RESERVE 12,057,854   -   -   -   12,057,854

21 TOTAL DEFERRED LIABILITIES 22,081,098$   -$   -$   (5,611,069)$   16,470,029$

22 TOTAL LIABILITIES 42,185,199$   -$   (8,766,028)$   (5,611,069)$   27,808,102$

23 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE (98,404,885)$   -$   8,766,028$   88,222,136$   (1,416,721)$

Supporting Schedules:  B-13 p 2 of 2 Recap Schedules:  F-1, F-3

Company Adjustments - Average

1455

FPUC MFR 001462

Schedule F-2 FPUC Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Working Capital Page 3 of 4

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide a schedule calculating a historic base year end Type of Data Shown:
working capital allowance for interim rate relief. Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

Line No. Description Dec 2021 Per Books Non-Utility Capital Structure Other Dec 2021 Adjusted

ASSETS

1 CASH -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
2 INVESTMENT IN SUBSIDIARY -   -   -   -   -
3 SPECIAL DEPOSITS -   -   -   -   -
4 WORKING FUNDS 38,650   -   -   -   38,650
5 TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS -   -   -   -   -
6 NOTES RECEIVABLE -   -   -   -   -
7 CUST. ACCTS. REC.- GAS 11,927,096   -   (4,510,750)   7,416,346
8 OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 104,534   -   -   -   104,534
9 ACC. PROV.UNCOLL. ACCTS.- GAS (581,834)   -   -   -   (581,834)

10 ACC. PROV.UNCOLL.ACCTS.- OTHER -   -   -   -   -
11 RECEIVABLE ASSOC. COMPANIES (95,637,954)   -   -   95,637,954   -
12 PLANT & OPER.MATERIAL & SUPPL. 676,922   -   -   -   676,922
13 MERCHANDISE -   -   -   -   -
14 GAS STORED -   -   -   -   -
15 PREPAYMENTS 841,629   -   -   -   841,629
16 OTHER INVESTMENTS -   -   -   -   -
17 SINKING FUNDS -   -   -   -   -
18 ACCTS. REC. - UNBILLED REVENUE 2,980,105   -   -   -   2,980,105
19 MISC. CURRENT AND ACC, ASSETS -   -   -   -   -
20 OPERATING LEASES 959,100   -   -   -   959,100
21 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS (78,691,752)$   -$   -$   91,127,204$   12,435,452$

DEFERRED DEBITS

22 UNAMORTIZED DEBT EXPENSE -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
23 OTHER REGULATORY ASSETS 11,133,038   -   -   11,133,038
24 CLEARING ACCOUNTS 206,454   -   -   -   206,454
25 OTHER DEFERRED DEBITS 3,948,593   -   -   (1,378,445)   2,570,148
26 UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE 289,795   -   -   -   289,795
27 OPERATIONAL BALANCE SHEET ACCT. -   -   -   -   -
28 TOTAL DEFERRED DEBITS 15,577,880$   -$   -$   (1,378,445)$   14,199,435$

29 TOTAL CURRENT & DEFERRED DEBITS (63,113,872)$   -$   -$   89,748,759$   26,634,887$

Supporting Schedules: B-13 p 1 of 2 Recap Schedules: F-1, F-3

Company Adjustments - Year-End

1456

FPUC MFR 001463

Schedule F-2 FPUC Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Working Capital Page 4 of 4

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide a schedule calculating a historic base year end Type of Data Shown:
working capital allowance for interim rate relief. Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

-
Line No. Description Dec 2021 Per Books Non-Utility Capital Structure Other Dec 2021 Adjusted

LIABILITIES

1 NOTES PAYABLE -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
2 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 9,048,405   -   -   -   9,048,405
3 ACCTS. PAYABLE - ASSOC. CO. -   -   -   -   -
4 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 9,011,934   -   (9,011,934)   -   -
5 TAXES ACCRUED-GENERAL -   -   -   -   -
6 TAXES ACCRUED-INCOME 3,068,793   -   -   -   3,068,793
7 INTEREST ACCRUED 163,697   -   -   -   163,697
8 DIVIDENDS DECLARED -   -   -   -   -
9 TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 1,097,023   -   -   -   1,097,023

10 INACTIVE DEPOSITS -   -   -   -   -
11 CONSERVATION COST TRUE-UP -   -   -   -   -
12 MISC. CURRENT ACCRUED LIAB. -   -   -   -   -
13 OP. LEASE OBLIGATIONS - CURRENT 288,109   -   -   -   288,109

14 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 22,677,961$   -$   (9,011,934)$   -$   13,666,027$

DEFERRED CREDITS & OPERATING RESERVES

15 OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS 5,758,660$   -$   (6,177,668)$   (419,008)$
16 REGULATORY LIAB. - ENVIRONMENTAL -   -   -   -
17 OP. LEASE OBLIGATIONS NON-CURRENT 769,961   -   -   -   769,961
18 ACCRUED LIABILITY INSURANCE 700,152   -   -   -   700,152
19 ACCUM PROV - RATE REFUNDS -   -   -   -   -
20 PENSIONS & BENEFITS RESERVE 12,057,854   -   -   -   12,057,854
21 TOTAL DEFERRED LIABILITIES 19,286,627$   -$   -$   (6,177,668)$   13,108,959$

22 TOTAL LIABILITIES 41,964,588$   -$   (9,011,934)$   (6,177,668)$   26,774,986$

23 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE (105,078,460)$   -$   9,011,934$   95,926,427$   (140,099)$

Supporting Schedules:  B-13 p 2 of 2 Recap Schedules:  F-1, F-3

Company Adjustments - Year End

1457

FPUC MFR 001464

Schedule F-3 FPUC Page 1 of 2

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: List and explain all proposed adjustments to the 13-month Type of Data Shown:
average rate base for interim rate relief. Calculate the revenue Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company impact of each adjustment, assuming the requested rate of Witness: M. Everngam
return and expansion factor remain constant.

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

Average Average Average Average

[…]

17 Other Deferred Credits Eliminate environmental liabilities 5,611,069   5,611,069   556,020
18 Other Def. Debits & Other Def. Credits Eliminate underrecovery of conservation and purchased gas (811,846)   (811,846)   (80,449)

19 104,938,361   -   104,938,361   10,398,709
20 TOTAL RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL 97,542,296   (1,358,917)   98,901,213   9,665,807

Supporting Schedules:  B-3 Recap Schedules:  F-1, F-2

Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Adjustments To Rate Base

1459

FPUC MFR 001466

Schedule F-4 FPUC   Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Net Operating Income Page 1 of 2

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income per Type of Data Shown:
books for the historic base year and any adjustments Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company made to the historic base year for interim purposes. Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Line No. Description Total Company Per Books Adjustments Company Adjusted
Revenue Adjustment

Using Average Rate Base N.O.I. Requirement

OPERATING REVENUE:

1   OPERATING REVENUES $ 104,209,972   $ (46,373,015)   $ 57,836,957   $ 3,507,526   $ 61,344,483

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 63,150,714   (38,530,151)   24,620,563   17,643   24,638,206
3   DEPRECIATION 9,522,478   (684,553)   8,837,925   -   8,837,925
4   AMORTIZATIONS 2,548,711   -   2,548,711   -   2,548,711

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES

5 REVENUE RELATED 9,169,242   (4,034,902)   5,134,340   6,352   5,140,692
6 OTHER -   -   -   -   -

 INCOME TAXES

7   -FEDERAL 1,993,458   (805,168)   1,188,290   691,307   1,879,597
8   -STATE (12,875)   (140,502)   (153,377)   191,594   38,218

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - NET:

9   -FEDERAL 1,100,758   1,100,758   1,100,758
10   -STATE 889,785   889,785   889,785
11 INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT -   -

12   TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 88,362,272   $ (44,195,276)   $ 44,166,996   $ 906,896   45,073,892

13   OPERATING INCOME $ 15,847,700   $ (2,177,739)   $ 13,669,961   $ 2,600,630   $ 16,270,591

Supporting Schedules:  F-5 Recap Schedules:  F-1

Net Operating Income - Historic Base Year Ended  12/31/2021

1460

FPUC MFR 001467

Schedule F-4 FPUC   Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Net Operating Income Page 2 of 2

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income per Type of Data Shown:
books for the historic base year and any adjustments Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company made to the historic base year for interim purposes. Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Line No. Description Total Company Per Books Adjustments Company Adjusted

Revenue Adjustment
Using Year-End Rate

Base N.O.I. Requirement

OPERATING REVENUE:

1   OPERATING REVENUES $ 104,209,972   $ (46,373,015)   $ 57,836,957   $ 4,852,243   $ 62,689,200

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 63,150,714   (38,530,151)   24,620,563   24,407   24,644,970
3   DEPRECIATION 9,522,478   (684,553)   8,837,925   -   8,837,925
4   AMORTIZATIONS 2,548,711   -   2,548,711   -   2,548,711

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES

5 REVENUE RELATED 9,169,242   (4,034,902)   5,134,340   8,787   5,143,127
6 OTHER -   -   -   -   -

 INCOME TAXES

7   -FEDERAL 1,993,458   (805,168)   1,188,290   956,340   2,144,630
8   -STATE (12,875)   (140,502)   (153,377)   265,048   111,671

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - NET:

9   -FEDERAL 1,100,758   1,100,758   1,100,758
10   -STATE 889,785   889,785   889,785
11 INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT -   -

12   TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 88,362,272   $ (44,195,276)   $ 44,166,996   $ 1,254,582   45,421,578

13   OPERATING INCOME $ 15,847,700   $ (2,177,739)   $ 13,669,961   $ 3,597,661   $ 17,267,622

Supporting Schedules:  F-5 Recap Schedules:  F-1

Net Operating Income - Historic Base Year Ended  12/31/2021

1461

FPUC MFR 001468

Schedule F-5 FPUC Interim Rate Relief - Net Operating Income Adjustments Page 1 of 2

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide a schedule of proposed adjustments to Type of Data Shown:
N.O.I. and the revenue requirement effect on each. Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

Adjust. Adjustment Non-Utility Regulated Increase (Decrease)
No. Adjustment Title Amount Amount Amount Rev. Requirement Reason for Adjustment

[…]

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide a schedule calculating the Type of Data Shown:
interim rate relief revenue deficiency. Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

Line No. Description Amount Amount
Year end

1 ADJUSTED RATE BASE $ 300,792,103   $ 319,224,069

2 REQUESTED RATE OF RETURN 5.41% 5.41%

3 N.O.I. REQUIREMENTS $ 16,270,591   $ 17,267,622

4 LESS: ADJUSTED N.O.I. 13,669,961   13,669,961

5 N.O.I. DEFICIENCY $ 2,600,630   $ 3,597,661

6 EXPANSION FACTOR 1.3487 1.3487

7 REVENUE DEFICIENCY $ 3,507,526   $ 4,852,243

Supporting Schedules:  F-1, F-4, F-6, F-8 Recap Schedules:  A-1

1465

FPUC MFR 001472

Schedule F-8 FPUC   Calculation of Interim Rate Relief - Cost of Capital Page 1 of 1

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Provide a schedule calculating 13-month Type of Data Shown:
average cost of capital for interim rate relief. Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

Average
Line No. Description Per Books Specific Prorata Adjusted Ratio Cost Rate Weighted Cost

1 LONG TERM DEBT 56,780,890$   -$   33,091,064$   89,871,954$   29.88% 3.60% 1.08%

2 SHORT TERM DEBT 20,110,874   -   11,720,320   31,831,194   10.58% 1.42% 0.15%

3 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 8,766,028   -   8,766,028   2.91% 2.41% 0.07%

4 COMMON EQUITY 80,900,308   (2,469,682)   47,147,504   125,578,131   41.75% 9.85% 4.11%

5 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 44,744,797   -   44,744,797   14.88% 0.00% 0.00%

6 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

7 TOTAL 211,302,897$   (2,469,682)$   91,958,888$   300,792,103$   100.00% 17.29% 5.41%

13-MONTH AVERAGE
COMMON EQUITY 738,921,143$   51.27%
LONG TERM DEBT 518,621,018$   35.98%
SHORT TERM DEBT 183,687,183$   12.75%

1,441,229,344$ 100.0%

Supporting Schedules:  Recap Schedules:  F-7

Adjustments

1466

FPUC MFR 001473

Schedule F-9 FPUC   Reconciliation of Average Capital Structure to Average Jurisdictional Rate Base (Interim) Page 1 of 1

Florida Public Service Commission Explanation: Reconcile the total capital structure with the jurisdictional 13-month average Type of Data Shown:
average rate base for the corresponding time period used for interim purposes. Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Show all balance sheet accounts and individual adjustments necessary to Witness: M. Everngam
construct the rate base.

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

Line No. Total Company Capital Structure

Component Adjusted

Amount Reconciling Items Specific Prorata

1 LONG TERM DEBT 56,780,890$   $ 33,091,064$   LONG TERM DEBT 89,871,954$

2 SHORT TERM DEBT 20,110,874   11,720,320   SHORT TERM DEBT 31,831,194

3 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 8,766,028   CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 8,766,028

4 COMMON EQUITY 80,900,308   (2,469,682)   47,147,504   COMMON EQUITY 125,578,131

5 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 44,744,797   DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 44,744,797

6 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -

7 TOTAL 211,302,897$   (2,469,682)$   $ 91,958,888   300,792,103$

Supporting Schedules:  Recap Schedules:  F-8

Reconciling Adjustments

Adjustments

Reconciled Capital Structure

1467

FPUC MFR 001474

Schedule F-10 FPUC Calculation Of Interim Rate Relief - Deficiency Allocation Page 1 of 2

Florida Public Service Commission   Explanation: Provide the allocation of interim rate relief. Type of Data Shown:
Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Rate Schedule Bills Therm Sales Customer Charge Energy Charge TOTAL (4+5) Dollar Increase % Increase PER THERM

RS 732,742   16,009,999   8,060,162$   7,977,462$   16,037,624$   $1,329,609 8.29% $0.0830

RS-GS 8,628   76,940   183,345   38,338$   221,683   $18,379 8.29% 0.2389

GS-1 10,542   984,167   210,840   385,164   596,004   $49,412 8.29% 0.0502

GSTS-1 2,460   705,334   49,200   276,040   325,240   $26,964 8.29% 0.0382

GS-2 26,215   6,615,292   865,095   2,588,961   3,454,056   $286,361 8.29% 0.0433

GSTS-2 10,084   5,703,961   332,772   2,232,302   2,565,074   $212,659 8.29% 0.0373

CS-GS 3,236   50,076   115,881   19,598   135,479   $11,232 8.29% 0.2243

LVS 7,901   8,202,818   711,090   2,901,009   3,612,099   $299,463 8.29% 0.0365

LVTS 15,269   32,542,765   1,374,210   11,509,074   12,883,284   $1,068,097 8.29% 0.0328

ITS 216   9,545,720   60,480   2,203,152   2,263,632   $187,668 8.29% 0.0197

GLS 346   99,723   -   24,143   24,143   $2,002 8.29% 0.0201

NVGTS 24   1,091,314   2,400   186,735   189,135   $15,680 8.29% 0.0144

TOTAL 817,663   81,628,109   11,965,475   30,341,976   42,307,452   $3,507,526 8.29% $0.0430
Total Increase 3,507,526

Supporting Schedules:  F-7 Recap Schedules:

Year Ended 12/31/2021 Based on Increase Using Average Rate Base

1468

FPUC MFR 001475

Schedule F-10 FPUC Calculation Of Interim Rate Relief - Deficiency Allocation Page 2 of 2

Florida Public Service Commission   Explanation: Provide the allocation of interim rate relief. Type of Data Shown:
Historic Base Year Data: 12/31/2021

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company Witness: M. Everngam

Docket No.: 20220067-GU

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Rate Schedule Bills Therm Sales Customer Charge Energy Charge TOTAL (4+5) Dollar Increase % Increase PER THERM

RS 732,742   16,009,999   8,060,162$   7,977,462$   16,037,624$   $1,839,356 11.47% $0.1149

RS-GS 8,628   76,940   183,345   38,338$   221,683   $25,425 11.47% 0.3304

GS-1 10,542   984,167   210,840   385,164   596,004   $68,356 11.47% 0.0695

GSTS-1 2,460   705,334   49,200   276,040   325,240   $37,302 11.47% 0.0529

GS-2 26,215   6,615,292   865,095   2,588,961   3,454,056   $396,146 11.47% 0.0599

GSTS-2 10,084   5,703,961   332,772   2,232,302   2,565,074   $294,188 11.47% 0.0516

CS-GS 3,236   50,076   115,881   19,598   135,479   $15,538 11.47% 0.3103

LVS 7,901   8,202,818   711,090   2,901,009   3,612,099   $414,272 11.47% 0.0505

LVTS 15,269   32,542,765   1,374,210   11,509,074   12,883,284   $1,477,584 11.47% 0.0454

ITS 216   9,545,720   60,480   2,203,152   2,263,632   $259,616 11.47% 0.0272

GLS 346   99,723   -   24,143   24,143   $2,769 11.47% 0.0278

NVGTS 24   1,091,314   2,400   186,735   189,135   $21,692 11.47% 0.0199
